
 LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

 April 16, 2012 
 
 
 

ITEM:  VII.C. 
 
 

TOPIC: Lease Agreement with Hinoki Public School Academy 
 
 

RECOMMENDATION: 
 
Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District approve 
the attached lease agreement and first lease amendment (to extend the lease an 
additional year) with Hinoki Public School Academy for a portion of McKinley and Taylor 
schools, effective May 1, 2012 through July 30, 2014, for the total amount of $165,045.83. 

 

 

RATIONALE: 
 
This lease would enable our charter school, Hinoki Public School Academy, to enhance 
and expand their Japanese-American program, and would provide additional revenue for 
the Livonia Public Schools School District. 
 
 

BUDGETARY INFORMATION: 
 
This lease would provide additional revenue for Livonia Public Schools. 
 

 

RESOURCE PERSONNEL: 
 
Lisa Abbey 

 

 

EXHIBITS: 
 

Attached 
 
 
Off/Supt/jw 


